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History-Based Value Report

History events affecting this vehicle's
value

Service
History

Personal
Vehicle

Open
Recall

Minor
Damage

$28,580 Retail Value

Vehicle History ReportTM US $39.99

2010 PORSCHE PANAMERA S/4
VIN: WP0AB2A76AL062833
SEDAN 4 DR
4.8L V8 F DOHC 32V
GASOLINE

This CARFAX Report Provided by:

Best Car n Care Inc

 3.3 / 5.0 28 Verified Reviews

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 2/25/23 at 9:42:38 AM (CST).
Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool,
along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

Damage reported: minor damage

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

24 Service history records

At least 1 open recall

2 Previous owners

72,023 Last reported odometer
reading

http://www.carfax.com/company/vhr-data-sources


Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

 Owner 1  Owner 2

Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon Guaranteed
No Problem

Guaranteed
No Problem

Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits Guaranteed
No Problem

Guaranteed
No Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these major title problems were reported by a state Department of Motor
Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not included in this
report, CARFAX will buy this vehicle back.
View Terms | View Certificate

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

 Owner 1  Owner 2

Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage
CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a collision
repair specialist.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage
Damage reported: 11/09/2017.

No Issues
Reported Minor Damage

Manufacturer Recall
At least 1 manufacturer recall requires repair. Most recalls can be repaired
free of charge.

No Recalls
Reported Recall Reported

Basic Warranty
Original warranty estimated to have expired.

Warranty Expired Warranty Expired

Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased:
2010

Low mileage! This owner drove less than
the industry average of 15,000 miles per
year.

Personal Lease Vehicle
6,962 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

 Owner 1  Owner 2

Year purchased 2010 2014

Type of owner Personal lease Personal

Estimated length of ownership 4 years 8 yrs. 4 mo.

Owned in the following states/provinces Massachusetts Massachusetts

Estimated miles driven per year 6,962/yr 5,179/yr

Last reported odometer reading 27,451 72,023

https://www.carfaxonline.com/phoenix/bbg/viewPrintCertificate.cfx?data=9N9_scRdP4HFtSRU6_iyVMU8B8dPpRd29fFXbUjVJ6SMAHW39Pei0lptG7rS91JG4tTyZDORDK1AN3w0KrHlCRShe5nvjGx0DAbB03j60nqmw2oFD0LJhzCKf4leJ-lQ2ScVQl0RKfUVeAV8ct0bfH2G5iUAb2KWQ6KBjfqeWTcO0umJjsnrz_puXwG3L7quK-FFJw934vIpcWmdRX6UTNgfUWLsFyQT0sLTSsuo-2wplq1XInGgZYqWziwVEQLpwc7ZFyBkuQ7rbP7kBAB2XSeFDcclL23ah1RHFfVvU_DND8ueCu6ZSF3ZIBK-P-AwiM6DehnZEzRWte4DTUzrc12sqwH4ouiMHjJdzB57Pmk4eSc6PU0qRtnBl2DP9HtaaK1f5MPc8HUDTTv4PU-aDxN367Ek_tcIb-R0NAG_g8YyMw
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defSalvage
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defJunk
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defRebuilt
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defFire
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defFlood
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defHail
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defLemon
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defNAM
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defEML
http://www.carfaxonline.com/legal/bbgTerms
https://www.carfaxonline.com/phoenix/bbg/viewPrintCertificate.cfx?data=9N9_scRdP4HFtSRU6_iyVMU8B8dPpRd29fFXbUjVJ6SMAHW39Pei0lptG7rS91JG4tTyZDORDK1AN3w0KrHlCRShe5nvjGx0DAbB03j60nqmw2oFD0LJhzCKf4leJ-lQ2ScVQl0RKfUVeAV8ct0bfH2G5iUAb2KWQ6KBjfqeWTcO0umJjsnrz_puXwG3L7quK-FFJw934vIpcWmdRX6UTNgfUWLsFyQT0sLTSsuo-2wplq1XInGgZYqWziwVEQLpwc7ZFyBkuQ7rbP7kBAB2XSeFDcclL23ah1RHFfVvU_DND8ueCu6ZSF3ZIBK-P-AwiM6DehnZEzRWte4DTUzrc12sqwH4ouiMHjJdzB57Pmk4eSc6PU0qRtnBl2DP9HtaaK1f5MPc8HUDTTv4PU-aDxN367Ek_tcIb-R0NAG_g8YyMw
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defTotalLoss
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defFrameDamage
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defAirbagDeployment
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defOdometerRollback
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defAccidentIndicator
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defManufacturerRecall
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defBasicWarranty
https://www.carfaxonline.com/phoenix/warranty/calculator.cfx?data=lJ31_49H22qZkDOpydBtoNp9tKbBhubdzArOhPTPVCUUJ_Vtetc2WlPXiaHBmWH1o4jFv4ofd1hI7MD-p2tmbnuA_joNkgbwftHiayHWGK6xkSb0szO6TmgIXeTN5imMhqwXZVWC97GU91BC1NSnZVVAJXdO6jwnM58SacBH5vtLYxmzljpIA7pWbzNQuyJEERcTXzB1uh9ZXkeOx90OL2E0zOZ8MG6e0IHnRnouRZU_hzNm6rCQMPYfK41TODMlaYWaN51nL3o7qsfZXNhbQfM0-ip444HXsvHKGFXbfJ1RMDjAT20uD1LdLS87QlYTp_2D4_bh-F28bl6rFXo0ynF8FjJTl8pP-2z_eDAZFxYHSO1HsaqSdsSHdDpDrb1HD6tEFzKirLAdFwFuwpUNfuLBFG0qk45Xx4Vo3qegVCBgJh0R1z0Xw788PZJYQ5KjvRu3P_dqykUUEXDBbTGUBfaMaqo2XpNi3DS2r6Bl351rYz_YuYpyzFhQNaf1-owlTvpWvCvNW3WhMpAtn37ZfFiCWPZfIriXYysO51-pDq3K5HJnYUOnWUiZc6wVstw_xF_PNRoHywhmeu44akpAlnQTP_MLEqzs2OWAlgdY0x9xVW2P0-lcclCMQGAQ6r_Tml8nv0W55Uhy7lmPKzGVc7DgtXP44ge-57qStrgRkrmm63vML68


02/04/2010
 

8   Prime Motor Group
driveprime.com

Vehicle serviced
- Pre-delivery inspection completed

02/04/2010
 

Prime Motor Group
driveprime.com

Vehicle offered for sale

02/18/2010
 

10   Prime Motor Group
driveprime.com

Vehicle serviced
- Accessories installed

08/06/2010
 

11   Prime Motor Group
driveprime.com

Vehicle serviced
- Tire(s) changed

08/27/2010
 

Massachusetts
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported
- Titled or registered as personal lease vehicle

08/30/2010
 

782   Massachusetts
Inspection Station
Westwood, MA

Passed safety inspection

08/30/2010
 

Massachusetts
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Lisle, IL

Registration issued or renewed
- Vehicle color noted as Black

09/03/2010
 

Prime Motor Group
driveprime.com

Vehicle serviced
- Oil and filter changed
- Switch replaced/repaired
- Hood latch replaced

09/17/2010
 

Massachusetts
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Lisle, IL
Title #BJ332579

Title issued or updated
- First owner reported
- Vehicle color noted as Black

10/11/2010
 

Prime Motor Group
driveprime.com

Vehicle serviced

11/15/2010
 

3,033   Prime Motor Group
driveprime.com

Vehicle serviced
- PCM reprogrammed

08/10/2011
 

7,510   Massachusetts
Inspection Station
Westwood, MA

Passed safety inspection
- Passed emissions inspection

08/11/2011
 

Prime Motor Group
driveprime.com

Vehicle serviced
- 10,000 mile service performed
- Fluids checked
- Brakes checked
- Engine idle/timing adjusted
- Exhaust system checked
- Maintenance reminder reset
- Engine/powertrain computer/module checked
- Tire condition and pressure checked
- Steering/suspension checked
- Steering/suspension lubricated
- Emissions or safety inspection performed

06/22/2012
 

12,163   Prime Motor Group
driveprime.com

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
- 10,000 mile service performed
- Fluids checked
- Exhaust system checked
- Steering/suspension checked
- Oil and filter changed
- Engine idle/timing adjusted
- Maintenance reminder reset
- Engine/powertrain computer/module checked
- Tire condition and pressure checked

08/03/2012
 

Massachusetts
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Lisle, IL
Title #BJ332579

Registration issued or renewed
- Vehicle color noted as Black

08/03/2012
 

Massachusetts
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Atlanta, GA
Title #BJ332579

Registration issued or renewed
- Vehicle color noted as Black



08/09/2012
 

14,498   Massachusetts
Inspection Station
Westwood, MA

Passed safety inspection
- Passed emissions inspection

02/07/2013
 

18,393   Prime Porsche Audi
Westwood, MA
781-234-2000
primeaudi.com

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
- A/C compressor replaced

08/14/2013
 

22,050   Prime Porsche Audi
Westwood, MA
781-234-2000
primeaudi.com

Vehicle serviced
- 20,000 mile service performed
- Fluids checked
- Brakes checked
- Exhaust system checked
- Steering/suspension checked
- Cooling system serviced
- Sunroof drain hoses serviced
- Four tires mounted
- Oil and filter changed
- Four wheel alignment performed
- Cabin air filter replaced/cleaned
- Front wiper blades/refills replaced
- Engine idle/timing adjusted
- Maintenance reminder reset
- Engine/powertrain computer/module checked
- Tire condition and pressure checked
- Emissions or safety inspection performed

08/23/2013
 

22,194   Massachusetts
Inspection Station
Princeton, MA

Passed safety inspection
- Passed emissions inspection

08/01/2014
 

Massachusetts
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Atlanta, GA
Title #BJ332579

Registration issued or renewed
- Vehicle color noted as Black

08/05/2014
 

27,451   Prime Porsche Audi
Westwood, MA
781-234-2000
primeaudi.com

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
- 10,000 mile service performed
- Exhaust system checked
- Fluids checked
- Brakes checked
- Steering/suspension checked
- Oil and filter changed
- Engine idle/timing adjusted
- Maintenance reminder reset
- Engine/powertrain computer/module checked
- Tire condition and pressure checked

Owner 2
Purchased:
2014

Low mileage! This owner drove less than
the industry average of 15,000 miles per
year.

Personal Vehicle
5,179 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

09/02/2014
 

28,427   Massachusetts
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

09/03/2014
 

Massachusetts
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Princeton, MA

Registration issued or renewed
- Vehicle color noted as Black

09/08/2014
 

28,541   Prime Porsche Audi
Westwood, MA
781-234-2000
primeaudi.com

Vehicle serviced
- Emissions or safety inspection performed

09/08/2014
 

Massachusetts
Inspection Station
Westwood, MA

Passed safety inspection
- Passed emissions inspection

09/19/2014
 

Massachusetts
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Princeton, MA

Title issued or updated
- New owner reported
- Vehicle color noted as Black



Title #BP066275

08/07/2015
 

33,303   Prime Porsche Audi
Westwood, MA
781-234-2000
primeaudi.com

Vehicle serviced
- 10,000 mile service performed
- Exhaust system checked
- Fluids checked
- Brakes checked
- Steering/suspension checked
- PCM reprogrammed
- Engine idle/timing adjusted
- Maintenance reminder reset
- Engine/powertrain computer/module checked
- Tire condition and pressure checked
- Wheel(s) repaired

08/13/2015
 

33,441   Mercedes-Benz of Westwood
Westwood, MA
781-688-1000
mbwestwood.com

Vehicle serviced

10/05/2015
 

36,760   Massachusetts
Inspection Station
Princeton, MA

Passed safety inspection
- Passed emissions inspection

07/21/2016
 

42,798   Prime Porsche Audi
Westwood, MA
781-234-2000
primeaudi.com

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
- Air filter replaced
- Exhaust system checked
- Fluids checked
- Brakes checked
- Steering/suspension checked
- Oil and filter changed
- Brake fluid flushed/changed
- Spark plug(s) replaced
- Cabin air filter replaced/cleaned
- Front wiper blades/refills replaced
- Engine idle/timing adjusted
- Maintenance reminder reset
- Engine/powertrain computer/module checked
- Tire condition and pressure checked

09/01/2016
 

Massachusetts
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Princeton, MA
Title #BP066275

Registration issued or renewed
- Vehicle color noted as Black

10/14/2016
 

44,725   Massachusetts
Inspection Station
Princeton, MA

Passed safety inspection
- Passed emissions inspection

11/08/2017
 

51,262   Massachusetts
Inspection Station
Princeton, MA

Failed safety inspection
- Passed emissions inspection

11/09/2017
 

Damage Report Damage reported: minor damage
- Damage to rear



CARFAX HAS
THE MOST
ACCIDENT &
DAMAGE
INFORMATION

 

Minor damage is usually cosmetic,
including dents or scratches to the
vehicle body.

04/17/2018
 

52,369   Prime Acura
Westwood, MA
508-660-1100
primeacura.com

Vehicle serviced
- Emissions or safety inspection performed

04/17/2018
 

Massachusetts
Inspection Station
Westwood, MA

Passed safety inspection
- Passed emissions inspection

04/25/2018
 

Prime Porsche Audi
Westwood, MA
781-234-2000
primeaudi.com

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
- 20,000 mile service performed
- Four tires balanced
- Four tires mounted
- Four wheel alignment performed
- Brake fluid flushed/changed
- Emissions or safety inspection performed

04/30/2018
 

Prime Porsche Audi
Westwood, MA
781-234-2000
primeaudi.com

Vehicle serviced

09/01/2018
 

Massachusetts
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Princeton, MA
Title #BP066275

Registration issued or renewed
- Vehicle color noted as Black

05/21/2019
 

57,313   Massachusetts
Inspection Station
Princeton, MA

Passed safety inspection
- Passed emissions inspection

06/07/2019
 

57,416   Prime Porsche Audi
Westwood, MA
781-234-2000
primeaudi.com

Vehicle serviced
- 10,000 mile service performed
- Front brake pads replaced
- Rear brake pads replaced

09/16/2019
 

58,938   Prime Porsche Audi
Westwood, MA
781-234-2000

Vehicle serviced
- Battery replaced

Damage Severity Scale info_outline

MINOR SEVEREMODERATE

Damage Location
FRONT

LEFT  RIGHT

REAR



primeaudi.com

05/19/2020
 

61,033   Massachusetts
Inspection Station
Princeton, MA

Passed safety inspection
- Passed emissions inspection

08/12/2020
 

62,074   Prime Porsche Audi
Westwood, MA
781-234-2000
primeaudi.com

Vehicle serviced
- 40,000 mile service performed
- Brake fluid flushed/changed
- Anti-theft/keyless remote battery replaced
- Oil and filter changed

08/27/2020
 

RJ Autoengineering LLC
Lexington, MA
781-676-7700

 5.0 / 5.0

184 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Transmission checked
- Drivability/performance checked

09/01/2020
 

Massachusetts
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Princeton, MA
Title #BP066275

Registration issued or renewed

05/26/2021
 

64,208   Massachusetts
Inspection Station
Princeton, MA

Passed safety inspection
- Passed emissions inspection

09/10/2021
 

66,253   RJ Autoengineering LLC
Lexington, MA
781-676-7700

 5.0 / 5.0

184 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Four wheel alignment performed
- Oil and filter changed
- Ignition coil(s) replaced
- Noise checked
- Engine checked
- Computer(s) checked
- Lower control arm(s) replaced
- Tire(s) balanced
- Wheels checked

07/01/2022
 

70,136   Massachusetts
Inspection Station
Marshfield, MA

Passed safety inspection
- Passed emissions inspection

08/18/2022
 

70,983   South Shore Autoworks
Kingston, MA
781-585-5587
https://southshoreautoworks.com/

 4.9 / 5.0

122 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Brake fluid flushed/changed
- Cabin air filter replaced/cleaned
- Oil and filter changed
- A/C system serviced
- Tire condition and pressure checked

08/25/2022
 

Porsche Cars North America Manufacturer Safety recall issued
- Recall #ANB4 RETROFIT SEALING CAP ON FRONT

LEFT
- AND RIGHT MAIN HEADLAMP

Click here or call 1-800-PORSCHE to locate an
authorized Porsche dealer near you.

- Learn more about this recall

 1,382 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 1,382 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 656 Customer Favoritesfavorite

Description: On the affected vehicles, it is possible that a sealing cap, which prevents the horizontal adjustment of the main
headlights, was not fitted during vehicle assembly. If this is the case, certain legal requirements in the USA and Canada
markets are not met. In order to bring the main headlights into compliance with the legal requirements, the installation of
the sealing cap must be checked and, if necessary, a sealing cap must be retrofitted to the adjusting screw for the
horizontal adjustment of the headlights.

It is possible that a sealing cap, which prevents the horizontal adjustment of the main headlights, was not fitted during
vehicle assembly.

Remedy: The installation of the sealing cap must be checked and, if necessary, a sealing cap must be retrofitted to the
adjusting screw for the horizontal adjustment of the headlights.

http://www.porschedealer.com/dealer/usLocator/


09/01/2022
 

Massachusetts
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Princeton, MA
Title #BP066275

Registration issued or renewed

01/30/2023
 

72,023   Auto Auction Vehicle sold
- Listed as a dealer vehicle

Millions of used vehicles are bought and
sold at auction every year.

02/08/2023
 

Porsche Norwell
Norwell, MA
781-261-5200
porschenorwell.com/

 4.9 / 5.0

72 Verified Reviews

Vehicle sold

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or Subscribers, please visit our Help Center
at www.carfaxonline.com.

Glossary

Damage Indicator
Damage can be a result of many different types of events. Examples include contact with objects (other cars, trees, traffic signs, road
debris, etc), vandalism, or weather-related events. Not every damage event is reported to CARFAX. As details about the damage event
become available, those additional details are added to the CARFAX Vehicle History Report. CARFAX recommends that you have this
vehicle inspected by a qualified mechanic.

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 2/25/23 at
9:42:38 AM (CST). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about
your next used car.

Damage Severity
Damage events result in one of the following severity levels:

Minor: Generally, minor damage is cosmetic (including dents or scratches), may only require reconditioning, and
typically does not compromise a vehicle's operation and/or safety.
Moderate: Moderate damage may affect multiple components of the vehicle and may impair the vehicle's operation
and/or safety.
Severe: Severe damage usually affects multiple components of the vehicle and is likely to compromise the vehicle's
operation and/or safety.

CARFAX recommends getting a pre-purchase inspection at a certified collision repair facility.

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

Manufacturer Recall
Automobile manufacturers issue recall notices to inform vehicle owners of a safety defect or failure to meet minimum federal safety
or emissions standards. Manufacturer recalls are repaired at no cost to the customer.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor Vehicles.

Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions represent changes
in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes all the events in a vehicle history.
Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers
sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio,
Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

 27 Customer Favoritesfavorite

http://www.carfax.com/help
http://www.carfaxonline.com/


Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or registration
record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a registration and bill of sale are used as
proof of ownership.

Follow Us:  facebook.com/CARFAX  @CARFAXinc  About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.

© 2023 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
2/25/23 9:42:38 AM (CST)

I have reviewed and received a copy of the CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2010 PORSCHE PANAMERA vehicle (VIN:
WP0AB2A76AL062833), which is based on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 2/25/23 at 10:42 AM (EST).

Customer Signature Date Dealer Signature Date

https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
http://www.carfax.com/company/about

